
Project Bid Data Sheet 
 
 

Project Name: Nevada County Government center paving rehabilitation and 
sealing 
Location: 925 and 950 Maidu Avenue, Nevada City, CA 95959 
 
Project Manager:   Pat Souza 
Contact Telephone #: (530) 470-2562 
 
 
B.O.S. Meeting, Approval of Construction Documents March 25, 2025 
Bid Advertisement #1 March 26, 2025 
Bid Advertisement #2 April 2, 2025  
Bid Walk at 9:00 a.m. April 3, 2025 
Questions Due by 3:00 p.m. April 7, 2025 
Issue Addendum April 9, 2025 
Bids Due/Open at 2:30 p.m. April 23, 2025 
Board Package to Teal May 12,2025 
B.O.S. Meeting, Approval of Contract June 10, 2025 
 
 
Contractor’s License Classification: A and/or C-12 
Project Estimate:    $561,207 
Basis of Award:    Total Bid 
 
 
Project Scope:  
The access roads and parking areas serving the Nevada County Government Center are 
to have areas of failing asphalt paving removed and replaced, Sewer manholes adjusted 
for height, surface cracks sealed, damaged concrete curbs replaced, a bituminous slurry 
seal with micro toppings applied to prepared pavement surfaces with parking spaces, 
roadway and curbs painted, all in conformance to Nevada County Surfacing and 
Pavement standards. 
 
 
 
 
 
Contractors: 
 


